SN Name of the Allottee Number of Equity Shares Category

1. M/s. Birla Infrastructure Limited 84,31,703 Promoter

14

Identity of the Proposed Allottee(s) and the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the allottees:

Name of the Allottee Pre Preferential Holding Proposed
Allotment

Post Preferential Holding

No. of Shares %% No of Shares No. of Shares %%
M/s. Birla Infrastructure Limited 55,83,886 9.82% 84,31,703 1,40,15,589 21.47%

Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control;

The natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owner of the shares proposed to be allotted to M/s. Birla Infrastructure
Limited is - the ultimate beneficial owner of Birla Infrastructure Limited (allottee) is Shri Krishna Arpan Trust & Shri Krishna
Darpan Trust and the beneficiaries of these trust inter alia are certain Birla Family members.

Shareholding Pattern before and after preferential issue of the capital would be as follows:

SN Category Pre-preferential issue
Shareholding

Post Preferential issue
Shareholding*

No Shares %% No Shares %%
A Promoters’ Holding

(i)Indian Promoters
(a)Individual/HUF 22445 0.04 22445 0.03
(b)Bodies Corporate 30566036 53.78 38997739 59.75
(c)Others (Trusts) 41620 0.07 41620 0.06
(ii)Foreign Promoters
-Individual 0 0.00 0 0.00
-Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 3,06,30,101 53.89 3,90,61,804 59.84

B Non-Promoters’ Holding
Mutual Fund/UTI 217 0 217 0.0
FI’s Bank 49115 0.09 49115 0.8
FIIs 0 0 0 0
Bodies Corporate 4703755 8.28 4703755 7.2
Residents/ Individuals 20810124 36.61 20810124 31.88
QIB 2 0 2 0
NRI 443128 0.78 443128 0.68
NBFC 83 0 83 0
Overseas Corporate Bodies 0 0 0 0
Clearing Members 85209 0.15 85209 0.13
Directors/Relatives 0 0 0 0
Foreign Trusts 0 0 0 0
Indian Trusts 847 0 847 0
IEPF 116853 0.21 116853 0.18
Sub Total (B) 2,62,09,333 46.11 2,62,09,333 40.15
Grand Total (A+B) 5,68,39,434 100.00 6,52,71,137 100.00

Note: The above pre-issue shareholding pattern is prepared as on 30.09.2020

Proposed time within which the allotment shall be
completed: As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,
2018 the company shall complete the allotment of Equity
Shares as on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of
passing of this resolution by the shareholders granting consent
for preferential issue, provided that in case the allotment on
preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any

approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority or the
central government, then the allotment shall be completed